# L03000008501

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Add	Iress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	» #)
		MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



03/07/03--01090--011 \*\*125.00

80 MAR -7 M 9: 32 FILED

LAW OFFICES OF Michael Jay Raterink, J.D., Esq., P.A. A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

 TELEPHONE
 (941)
 359-MiKE(6453)

 FACSIMILE
 (941)
 359-6845

 MOBILE
 (941)
 266-7715

MICHAEL JAY RATERINK, ESO. 1459 TALLEVAST ROAD SARASOTA, FL 34243-5036

March 5, 2003

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Sound Marketing Concepts, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed for filing:

- 1. one original of the Articles of Organization for the above named company;
- 2. one copy of the Articles of Organization; and,
- 3. \$125.00 check for:
  - a. \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization; and
  - b. \$25.00 Designation of Registered Agent.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

lichael J. Rata in th

Michael Jay Raterink, Esquire, President MICHAEL JAY RATERINK, J.D., ESQ., P.A. 1459 Tallevast Road Sarasota, FL 34243-5036 Telephone: (941) 359-6453 Facsimile: (941) 359-6845

MJR/ Enclosures

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR SOUND MARKETING CONCEPTS, LLC

### Article I Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Sound Marketing Concepts, LLC.

### Article II Address

FILED 13 MR -7 M 9 32

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

1219 Tallevast Road Sarasota, FL 34243.

## Article III Registered Office and Agent

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Michael Jay Raterink, J.D., Esq., P.A. 1459 Tallevast Road Sarasota, FL 34243-5036.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

MICHAEL JAY RATERINK, J.D., ESQ., P.A.

By: Michael Jay Raterink, Esquire, President MICHAEL JAY RATERINK, J.D., ESQ., P.A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and executed these articles of organization at Manatee County, Florida this 5<sup>th</sup> day of March 2003.

MICHAEL JAY RATERINK, J.D., ESQ., P.A.

lichael

By: Michael Jay Raterink, Esquire, President MICHAEL JAY RATERINK, J.D., ESQ., P.A. 1459 Tallevast Road Sarasota, FL 34243-5036 Telephone: (941) 359-6453 Facsimile: (941) 359-6845 Attorney and Counselor at Law Authorized Representative

සු FILED HAR -AN 9. 33